Auxiliary Relay
Type CV2
2 ABB
ABB –  a global technology leader
Advantage ABB
� 120 years of technology and innovation
� Unparalleled domain competence
� Global experience

relays various modes of mounting are possible
as shown below.
Type designation of auxiliary relays:
Available types: CV2AJ, CV2DJ CV2DRM, CV2DRN, CV2DH,
CV2A2J, CV2D2J CV2DM, CV2DN
Technical data
CV2 Basic auxiliary relay
A for AC Voltage
 D for DC Voltage
H with single element without protective cover
RM with single element mounted on sheet-metal base
M with double element mounted on sheet-metal base
RN with single element mounted on plug-in base
N with double element mounted on plug-in base
J with single element mounted in1/2‘S’ size,  flush mounting case
2J with double element mounted in 1/2‘S’ size,  flush mounting case
Rated voltage (UN) 24,30, 48, 110,220, 250 DC
24,30,48,110,240 AC (with Rectifier)  available only in
‘1/2S’ size mounting case
Operating range + 10%  to  - 20% of UN
Frequency 50 Hz  +/-5%
Pick-up voltage  (%UN) < 75%
Drop-off voltage  (%UN) >15%
Pick-up time at  UN  (typical) 20-35ms
Maximum power consumption DC 3W
AC 2.5  VA
Insulation tests
Dielectric test 2kV, 50Hz, 1min.   as per IEC 60255-5
Impulse voltage test 5kV, 1.2/50micro sec. 0.5J., as per IEC 60255-5
Insulation resistance >100 M ohms at 500V dc. as per IEC 60255-5
Mechanical life 1x 106 switching operations. as per IEC60255-6
Switching rate Up to 1000 operations per hour at full breaking current,
or 3600  times per hour with reduced breaking current
Voltage 24-60 V 110V 125 V 220V
Contacts 1 2 in 1 2 in 1 2 in 1   2 in
Series Series Series Series
DC resistive load 16A 20A 8A 15A 6A 15A 1.1A 6A
DC inductive. L/R =15ms 7.5A 10A 3A 10A 2.5A 8A 0.8A 3.5A
AC 50Hz resistive 20A - 20A - 20A - 20A -
AC 50Hz inductive 20A - 20A - 20A - 20A -
(Cosf =0.3)
Environment tests